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44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Slalom Women's

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

PELLESI Emmanuele (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2203 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 140 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 47 50
DIRECTIONS 45 48
STARTING TIME 10h00 12h45

LIST n°1625     APPLIED PENALTY 60,65               CALCULATED PENALTY 60,65 F = 730
Number of competitors 50, Number of NSA 5

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA5866.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 13:53 / Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 13 496780 TORRES CASAS Nur 2008 ESP CAT 40.19 45.33 1:25.52 60,65

2 10 496622 LLORENS GARCIANDIA Martina 2005 ESP CAT 41.24 44.96 1:26.20 0.68 66,45

3 3 496480 BORRAS SOLSONA Anna 2001 ESP CAT 40.75 45.81 1:26.56 1.04 69,53

4 6 496765 BORDA SANTAMARIA Jana 2008 ESP ARA 41.47 46.56 1:28.03 2.51 82,08

5 7 198663 ESCOUBAS Mila 2007 FRA -- 42.21 46.05 1:28.26 2.74 84,04

6 4 198555 CASTILLON Mathilde 2006 FRA -- 42.60 45.85 1:28.45 2.93 85,66

7 15 496759 MORLANS PERAITA Mara 2008 ESP ARA 42.40 46.76 1:29.16 3.64 91,72

8 9 496497 ROSELLO Marina 2002 ESP CAT 42.49 46.81 1:29.30 3.78 92,92

9 1 198556 PEREFARRES Manon 2006 FRA 43.04 46.56 1:29.60 4.08 95,48

10 12 25243 PEREZ EGBERTS Isabella 2008 AND -- 42.64 47.05 1:29.69 4.17 96,25

11 8 496774 GUINART ZAMAKOLA Julia 2008 ESP CAT 43.28 47.02 1:30.30 4.78 101,45

12 5 198662 DECHONNE Lou 2007 FRA 42.35 49.34 1:31.69 6.17 113,32

13 27 496778 DIEGUEZ-LOPEZ BADOLATO Elena 2008 ESP CAT 44.31 48.47 1:32.78 7.26 122,62

14 25 496764 ALVAREZ GALAN Adriana 2008 ESP MAD 44.54 48.81 1:33.35 7.83 127,49

15 29 496785 MEDINA PALAU Claudia 2008 ESP CAT 45.37 50.64 1:36.01 10.49 150,19

16 33 198700 CAUCAT Alice 2008 FRA 46.58 49.98 1:36.56 11.04 154,89

17 35 198698 ANQUINE Alais 2008 FRA 46.31 50.59 1:36.90 11.38 157,79

18 30 198726 SUBIRATS Ema 2008 FRA 46.27 50.83 1:37.10 11.58 159,50

19 39 496762 BENITO REPULLO Martina 2008 ESP CAT 47.94 52.83 1:40.77 15.25 190,82

20 49 496771 SITJAS GARRIGA Julia 2008 ESP CAT 49.96 53.34 1:43.30 17.78 212,42
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

PELLESI Emmanuele (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2203 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 140 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 47 50
DIRECTIONS 45 48
STARTING TIME 10h00 12h45

LIST n°1625     APPLIED PENALTY 60,65               CALCULATED PENALTY 60,65 F = 730
Number of competitors 50, Number of NSA 5
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44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Women's

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA5866.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 13:53 / Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

21 36 496772 MARTI FELIU Ariana 2008 ESP CAT 50.45 52.92 1:43.37 17.85 213,02

22 44 496789 GABARRELL BORNIQUEL Flors 2008 ESP CAT 49.37 55.62 1:44.99 19.47 226,85

23 41 496788 SASSI MARTINEZ Emma 2008 ESP CAT 50.49 55.41 1:45.90 20.38 234,61

24 38 496730 SESE GOMEZ Ruth 2007 ESP MAD 50.82 55.21 1:46.03 20.51 235,72

25 46 496741 GUARDADO RODRIGUEZ Gala 2006 ESP AST 51.06 55.56 1:46.62 21.10 240,76

26 43 496784 GUTIERREZ GIMENEZ Martina 2008 ESP CAT 51.39 58.51 1:49.90 24.38 268,76

27 40 496452 ARIZNAVARRETA ALZU Sonia 2000 ESP AST 53.13 57.80 1:50.93 25.41 277,55

28 48 496786 UBEIRA PUENTE Maria 2008 ESP CAT 55.72 55.90 1:51.62 26.10 283,44

29 42 496787 PUIG TORDERA Bruna 2008 ESP CAT 55.96 59.89 1:55.85 30.33 319,55

DNS - Did not start - Run 1 (2)

23 496779 VILA MALO Cora 2008 ESP ARA

26 496373 SULE FONT Georgina 1999 ESP CAT

DNF - Did not finish - Run 1 (7)

11 496716 MEIRE GARCIA-BERRO Valeria 2007 ESP CAT

14 496665 RABAT RIBA Marta 2006 ESP CAT

16 35354 RICAU Bianca 2008 ARG --

28 496776 VILLAESCUSA PEREZ Maria 2008 ESP MAD

32 198686 BERGES Lola 2008 FRA

34 496688 AUBERT SERRACANTA Julia 2006 ESP CAT

47 496739 GUILLOT PI Joana 2007 ESP CAT

DNF - Did not finish - Run 2 (11)

2 496581 SUAU CLARAMUNT Berta 2004 ESP CAT 42.30

17 496767 HERENCIA PADILLA Rita 2008 ESP ARA 42.79

18 496722 ARANDA GOMEZ Paula 2007 ESP ARA 44.90

19 496736 REQUENO FORNESA Blanca 2007 ESP CAT 44.64

20 198631 NAVARRET Margot 2007 FRA 43.50

21 595025 VIEIRA DA FONTE Nahia 2007 POR -- 44.75

22 496631 MUNOZ BALLARIN Georgina 2005 ESP CAT 45.86

24 496738 GIMENEZ PEREIRO Paula 2007 ESP CAT 44.22

31 496751 BAUSACH VALERO Laia 2007 ESP CAT 48.79

37 198729 CLAVERIE Elsa 2008 FRA 47.28

50 496773 DEL GUAYO ORTEGA Lucia 2007 ESP AST 50.24

DSQ - Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

45 496690 VIDAL BERNAD Ona 2006 ESP CAT 50.71 Gate 39



VolaSoftControlPdf

44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Slalom Men's

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SERRA Jordi (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2203 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 140 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 49 47
DIRECTIONS 48 45
STARTING TIME 10h30 13h15

LIST n°1625     APPLIED PENALTY 50,95               CALCULATED PENALTY 50,95 F = 730
Number of competitors 87, Number of NSA 5

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA0897.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 13:51 / Page 1/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 6 6532417 PIGUILLEM SERRA Sergi 1999 ESP CAT 40.04 39.99 1:20.03 50,95

2 2 492552 DE CASTELLARNAU RABELLA Lluc 2005 ESP CAT 40.21 40.06 1:20.27 0.24 53,14

3 11 491395 SALARICH BAUCELLS Xavier 1990 ESP CAT 40.46 40.24 1:20.70 0.67 57,06

4 7 492638 MESTRES PLA Guillem 2007 ESP CAT 41.10 40.10 1:21.20 1.17 61,62

5 16 492642 JORGE LOPEZ Alex 2007 ESP CAT 41.03 40.23 1:21.26 1.23 62,17

6 9 492497 VALLE PLUJA Pau 2004 ESP CAT 40.80 40.82 1:21.62 1.59 65,45

7 12 6191912 DE POILLOUE DE SAINT MARS Aimery 2008 FRA 41.55 40.53 1:22.08 2.05 69,65

8 19 492639 FURRIOL TORRELL Marius 2007 ESP CAT 41.81 40.75 1:22.56 2.53 74,03

9 23 6191858 MITTON Paul 2007 FRA 42.01 41.18 1:23.19 3.16 79,77

10 18 492641 ORDONEZ RUBIO Jan-Marc 2007 ESP CAT 42.53 40.67 1:23.20 3.17 79,87

11 30 20528 BEA JULIA Antoni 2006 AND -- 42.18 41.10 1:23.28 3.25 80,60

12 3 6191562 LALEVE Damien 2005 FRA -- 42.20 41.17 1:23.37 3.34 81,42

13 8 492689 FERNANDEZ GARCIA-MOCHALES Javier 2008 ESP ANZ 41.38 42.06 1:23.44 3.41 82,05

14 39 492701 BREITFUSS SATTERTHWAITE Hans 2008 ESP CAT 42.47 40.99 1:23.46 3.43 82,24

15 26 6191932 FARGE Romain 2008 FRA 42.32 41.21 1:23.53 3.50 82,88

16 40 492553 SELGA COSTA Oleguer 2005 ESP CAT 42.96 40.80 1:23.76 3.73 84,97

17 24 20524 LLORT RABASSA Marti 2006 AND -- 42.60 41.30 1:23.90 3.87 86,25

18 20 492692 ECHEGOYEN PAJARES Pablo 2008 ESP ARA 42.73 41.22 1:23.95 3.92 86,71

19 21 20527 DELGADO GONZALEZ Marc 2006 AND -- 43.31 40.75 1:24.06 4.03 87,71

20 31 492617 COSTE SALVANS Miquel 2006 ESP CAT 42.91 41.65 1:24.56 4.53 92,27
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SERRA Jordi (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2203 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 140 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 49 47
DIRECTIONS 48 45
STARTING TIME 10h30 13h15

LIST n°1625     APPLIED PENALTY 50,95               CALCULATED PENALTY 50,95 F = 730
Number of competitors 87, Number of NSA 5

VolaSoftControlPdf

44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Men's

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA0897.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 13:51 / Page 2/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

21 36 6191552 BARTHE Achille 2005 FRA 43.38 41.24 1:24.62 4.59 92,82

22 38 492723 JORGE LOPEZ Max 2008 ESP CAT 42.89 41.94 1:24.83 4.80 94,73

23 84 492719 RODRIGUEZ ROBLES Gabriel 2008 ESP MAD 43.63 41.83 1:25.46 5.43 100,48

24 34 492691 HOFMANN GARCIA Francesco 2008 ESP ARA 43.40 42.35 1:25.75 5.72 103,13

25 55 6191723 JEAN Damien 2006 FRA 43.59 42.27 1:25.86 5.83 104,13

26 44 492659 JEHANNO PEREZ Julien 2007 ESP 43.33 42.70 1:26.03 6.00 105,68

27 32 6190302 JANKOWIAK Anthony 1996 FRA 43.57 42.55 1:26.12 6.09 106,50

28 66 492616 GARCIA ARVERAS Emilio 2006 ESP CAT 45.08 42.80 1:27.88 7.85 122,55

29 45 6191939 ROSSI Sacha 2008 FRA -- 44.35 43.54 1:27.89 7.86 122,65

30 43 492730 GARCIA LLUNELL Diego 2008 ESP CAT 44.53 43.50 1:28.03 8.00 123,92

31 56 6191865 MONNIER Romain 2006 FRA 44.58 44.15 1:28.73 8.70 130,31

32 76 20533 MITJANA FERNANDEZ Eric 2008 AND -- 45.41 43.47 1:28.88 8.85 131,68

33 58 6192013 PRAT Andrea 2008 FRA 45.58 43.45 1:29.03 9.00 133,04

34 51 6191938 ROGA Mathis 2008 FRA 45.20 44.29 1:29.49 9.46 137,24

35 50 492734 SOLE JUAREZ Bernat 2008 ESP CAT 44.61 45.80 1:30.41 10.38 145,63

36 60 6191864 LOUGE Baptiste 2007 FRA 46.34 44.27 1:30.61 10.58 147,46

37 42 492671 VENDRELL TORRES Arnau 2007 ESP CAT 46.80 45.36 1:32.16 12.13 161,59

38 49 492650 NAHARRO SANCHEZ Rudy 2007 ESP CAT 46.85 45.32 1:32.17 12.14 161,69

39 59 6191935 GUCHENS Valentin 2008 FRA 46.89 46.58 1:33.47 13.44 173,54

40 54 491278 MARTINEZ PANEDA Miguel 1989 ESP AST 48.12 45.85 1:33.97 13.94 178,10

41 61 6191937 PLISSONNEAU-DUQUENE Dorian 2008 FRA 49.30 47.15 1:36.45 16.42 200,73

42 65 492729 SALEGUI JUANES Jorge 2008 ESP CAT 49.21 47.28 1:36.49 16.46 201,09

43 80 492728 COMERMA FALGUERAS Gerard 2008 ESP CAT 49.84 47.12 1:36.96 16.93 205,38

44 62 6191859 TOUZANNE Maxime 2007 FRA 49.77 47.45 1:37.22 17.19 207,75

45 79 492733 RIUS MUSQUERA Gerard 2008 ESP CAT 50.14 47.44 1:37.58 17.55 211,03

46 83 492731 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ Gonzalo 2006 ESP CAT 50.36 48.46 1:38.82 18.79 222,34

47 85 6191936 LABORDE Gabriel 2008 FRA 50.29 49.18 1:39.47 19.44 228,27

48 67 492317 VINUESA CRESPO Gorka 2001 ESP CAT 51.07 50.19 1:41.26 21.23 244,60

49 82 492706 ESCOBEDO CABAL Carlos 2008 ESP CYL 53.23 50.35 1:43.58 23.55 265,76

50 74 492736 GUASCH Eric 2006 ESP CAT 53.71 52.92 1:46.63 26.60 293,58

51 63 492626 ETXANIZ IBARMIA Asier 2006 ESP CAT 55.92 53.57 1:49.49 29.46 319,67

52 86 430976 PACYNKO David 2008 POL -- 55.90 53.86 1:49.76 29.73 322,13

53 78 492708 CARRO TAGARRO Jose Manuel 2006 ESP 59.12 55.31 1:54.43 34.40 364,73

DNS - Did not start - Run 1 (7)

15 492648 ODRIOZOLA PASTOR Daniel 2007 ESP CAT

25 492449 IZQUIERDO AGUINACO Luis 2003 ESP MAD

35 6191952 ROCARD Emilien 2008 FRA

68 492713 ARTIGAU ALEU Paco 2008 ESP CAT

69 492556 SITJAS GARRIGA Toni 2005 ESP CAT
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SERRA Jordi (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2203 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 140 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 49 47
DIRECTIONS 48 45
STARTING TIME 10h30 13h15

LIST n°1625     APPLIED PENALTY 50,95               CALCULATED PENALTY 50,95 F = 730
Number of competitors 87, Number of NSA 5
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44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Men's

Official ranking

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA0897.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 13:51 / Page 3/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

70 30590 PERRI Joaquin 2008 ARG --

73 492735 MOLIST Arnau 2008 ESP CAT

DNF - Did not finish - Run 1 (9)

4 491859 MATEU I SALARICH Miquel 1994 ESP

10 20536 VISA MAS Jan 2008 AND --

13 492640 CALZADO ANDRE Simon Jorge 2007 ESP CAT

22 20526 SALINAS SANCHIS Carlos 2006 AND --

28 6191931 BELY Rafael 2008 FRA

33 492614 THACKWRAY VALLET Hugo 2006 ESP VAS

52 492621 PERELLO PINTO Oriol 2006 ESP VAS

81 492737 CORREIG MARTRA Emili 2008 ESP CAT

87 20534 ROGEL SARRAT Jordi 2008 AND --

DSQ - Disqualified - Run 1 (6)

5 492600 BUTRAGUENO ESCOBAR Jaime 2006 ESP CAT Gate 44

29 492607 ROS AZANZA Eneko 2006 ESP VAS Gate 44

37 492726 SASTRE ALSINA Tomas 2008 ESP CAT Gate 30

64 6192009 RODHAIN Mathys 2008 FRA Gate 47

71 6191727 HASSOUF Aymane 2006 FRA Gate 16

77 492694 RUIZ-CASTILLO TRICAS Hugo 2008 ESP ARA Gate 16

DNS - Did not start - Run 2 (1)

57 492663 GRANE PEREZ Joan 2007 ESP CAT 49.43

DNF - Did not finish - Run 2 (9)

1 492654 MAGAN GONZALEZ Quim 2006 ESP VAS 41.75

14 492455 SASTRE ALSINA Conrad 2003 ESP CAT 40.93

17 6191883 BONIS Lucas 2007 FRA 41.49

27 20522 DABAN ROSSELL Nico 2006 AND -- 44.25

41 6191720 CARLE Thomas 2006 FRA 45.17

47 492712 VILLA DE LA FE Jan 2008 ESP CAT 44.98

48 492664 JORDAN GOMEZ Enrique 2007 ESP 45.93

53 20535 PEREZ SANSA Marcel 2008 AND -- 44.11

75 492702 CORREIG RODRIGUEZ Pol 2008 ESP CAT 47.11

DSQ - Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

46 492707 PIGUILLEM ALEGRE Salvador 2008 ESP CAT 43.47 Gate 46

72 492715 ROSES NARBON Nicolas 2008 ESP CAT 55.37 Gate 47
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44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Slalom Men's

Run Ranking 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SERRA Jordi (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2240 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 177 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 49 47
DIRECTIONS 48 45
STARTING TIME 10h30 13h15

LIST n°1625 F = 0
Number of competitors 87, Number of NSA 5

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA0897.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 13:40 / Page 1/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Time Gap

1 6 6532417 PIGUILLEM SERRA Sergi 1999 ESP CAT 39.99

2 2 492552 DE CASTELLARNAU RABELLA Lluc 2005 ESP CAT 40.06 0.07

3 7 492638 MESTRES PLA Guillem 2007 ESP CAT 40.10 0.11

4 16 492642 JORGE LOPEZ Alex 2007 ESP CAT 40.23 0.24

5 11 491395 SALARICH BAUCELLS Xavier 1990 ESP CAT 40.24 0.25

6 12 6191912 DE POILLOUE DE SAINT MARS Aimery 2008 FRA 40.53 0.54

7 18 492641 ORDONEZ RUBIO Jan-Marc 2007 ESP CAT 40.67 0.68

8 21 20527 DELGADO GONZALEZ Marc 2006 AND -- 40.75 0.76

8 19 492639 FURRIOL TORRELL Marius 2007 ESP CAT 40.75 0.76

10 40 492553 SELGA COSTA Oleguer 2005 ESP CAT 40.80 0.81

11 9 492497 VALLE PLUJA Pau 2004 ESP CAT 40.82 0.83

12 39 492701 BREITFUSS SATTERTHWAITE Hans 2008 ESP CAT 40.99 1.00

13 30 20528 BEA JULIA Antoni 2006 AND -- 41.10 1.11

14 3 6191562 LALEVE Damien 2005 FRA -- 41.17 1.18

15 23 6191858 MITTON Paul 2007 FRA 41.18 1.19

16 26 6191932 FARGE Romain 2008 FRA 41.21 1.22

17 20 492692 ECHEGOYEN PAJARES Pablo 2008 ESP ARA 41.22 1.23

18 36 6191552 BARTHE Achille 2005 FRA 41.24 1.25

19 24 20524 LLORT RABASSA Marti 2006 AND -- 41.30 1.31

20 31 492617 COSTE SALVANS Miquel 2006 ESP CAT 41.65 1.66
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SERRA Jordi (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2240 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 177 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 49 47
DIRECTIONS 48 45
STARTING TIME 10h30 13h15

LIST n°1625 F = 0
Number of competitors 87, Number of NSA 5
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44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Men's

Run Ranking 2

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA0897.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 13:40 / Page 2/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Time Gap

21 84 492719 RODRIGUEZ ROBLES Gabriel 2008 ESP MAD 41.83 1.84

22 38 492723 JORGE LOPEZ Max 2008 ESP CAT 41.94 1.95

23 8 492689 FERNANDEZ GARCIA-MOCHALES Javier 2008 ESP ANZ 42.06 2.07

24 55 6191723 JEAN Damien 2006 FRA 42.27 2.28

25 34 492691 HOFMANN GARCIA Francesco 2008 ESP ARA 42.35 2.36

26 32 6190302 JANKOWIAK Anthony 1996 FRA 42.55 2.56

27 44 492659 JEHANNO PEREZ Julien 2007 ESP 42.70 2.71

28 66 492616 GARCIA ARVERAS Emilio 2006 ESP CAT 42.80 2.81

29 58 6192013 PRAT Andrea 2008 FRA 43.45 3.46

30 76 20533 MITJANA FERNANDEZ Eric 2008 AND -- 43.47 3.48

31 43 492730 GARCIA LLUNELL Diego 2008 ESP CAT 43.50 3.51

32 45 6191939 ROSSI Sacha 2008 FRA -- 43.54 3.55

33 56 6191865 MONNIER Romain 2006 FRA 44.15 4.16

34 60 6191864 LOUGE Baptiste 2007 FRA 44.27 4.28

35 51 6191938 ROGA Mathis 2008 FRA 44.29 4.30

36 49 492650 NAHARRO SANCHEZ Rudy 2007 ESP CAT 45.32 5.33

37 42 492671 VENDRELL TORRES Arnau 2007 ESP CAT 45.36 5.37

38 50 492734 SOLE JUAREZ Bernat 2008 ESP CAT 45.80 5.81

39 54 491278 MARTINEZ PANEDA Miguel 1989 ESP AST 45.85 5.86

40 59 6191935 GUCHENS Valentin 2008 FRA 46.58 6.59

41 80 492728 COMERMA FALGUERAS Gerard 2008 ESP CAT 47.12 7.13

42 61 6191937 PLISSONNEAU-DUQUENE Dorian 2008 FRA 47.15 7.16

43 65 492729 SALEGUI JUANES Jorge 2008 ESP CAT 47.28 7.29

44 79 492733 RIUS MUSQUERA Gerard 2008 ESP CAT 47.44 7.45

45 62 6191859 TOUZANNE Maxime 2007 FRA 47.45 7.46

46 83 492731 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ Gonzalo 2006 ESP CAT 48.46 8.47

47 85 6191936 LABORDE Gabriel 2008 FRA 49.18 9.19

48 67 492317 VINUESA CRESPO Gorka 2001 ESP CAT 50.19 10.20

49 82 492706 ESCOBEDO CABAL Carlos 2008 ESP CYL 50.35 10.36

50 74 492736 GUASCH Eric 2006 ESP CAT 52.92 12.93

51 63 492626 ETXANIZ IBARMIA Asier 2006 ESP CAT 53.57 13.58

52 86 430976 PACYNKO David 2008 POL -- 53.86 13.87

53 78 492708 CARRO TAGARRO Jose Manuel 2006 ESP 55.31 15.32

DNS - Did not start (1)

57 492663 GRANE PEREZ Joan 2007 ESP CAT

DNF - Did not finish (9)

1 492654 MAGAN GONZALEZ Quim 2006 ESP VAS

14 492455 SASTRE ALSINA Conrad 2003 ESP CAT
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SERRA Jordi (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2240 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 177 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 49 47
DIRECTIONS 48 45
STARTING TIME 10h30 13h15

LIST n°1625 F = 0
Number of competitors 87, Number of NSA 5
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44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Men's

Run Ranking 2

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA0897.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 13:40 / Page 3/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Time Gap

17 6191883 BONIS Lucas 2007 FRA

27 20522 DABAN ROSSELL Nico 2006 AND --

41 6191720 CARLE Thomas 2006 FRA

47 492712 VILLA DE LA FE Jan 2008 ESP CAT

48 492664 JORDAN GOMEZ Enrique 2007 ESP

53 20535 PEREZ SANSA Marcel 2008 AND --

75 492702 CORREIG RODRIGUEZ Pol 2008 ESP CAT

DSQ - Disqualified (2)

46 492707 PIGUILLEM ALEGRE Salvador 2008 ESP CAT Gate 46

72 492715 ROSES NARBON Nicolas 2008 ESP CAT Gate 47
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44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad
Slalom Women's

Run Ranking 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

PELLESI Emmanuele (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2203 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 140 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 47 50
DIRECTIONS 45 48
STARTING TIME 10h00 12h45

LIST n°1625 F = 0
Number of competitors 50, Number of NSA 5

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA5866.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 12:59 / Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Time Gap

1 10 496622 LLORENS GARCIANDIA Martina 2005 ESP CAT 44.96

2 13 496780 TORRES CASAS Nur 2008 ESP CAT 45.33 0.37

3 3 496480 BORRAS SOLSONA Anna 2001 ESP CAT 45.81 0.85

4 4 198555 CASTILLON Mathilde 2006 FRA -- 45.85 0.89

5 7 198663 ESCOUBAS Mila 2007 FRA -- 46.05 1.09

6 6 496765 BORDA SANTAMARIA Jana 2008 ESP ARA 46.56 1.60

6 1 198556 PEREFARRES Manon 2006 FRA 46.56 1.60

8 15 496759 MORLANS PERAITA Mara 2008 ESP ARA 46.76 1.80

9 9 496497 ROSELLO Marina 2002 ESP CAT 46.81 1.85

10 8 496774 GUINART ZAMAKOLA Julia 2008 ESP CAT 47.02 2.06

11 12 25243 PEREZ EGBERTS Isabella 2008 AND -- 47.05 2.09

12 27 496778 DIEGUEZ-LOPEZ BADOLATO Elena 2008 ESP CAT 48.47 3.51

13 25 496764 ALVAREZ GALAN Adriana 2008 ESP MAD 48.81 3.85

14 5 198662 DECHONNE Lou 2007 FRA 49.34 4.38

15 33 198700 CAUCAT Alice 2008 FRA 49.98 5.02

16 35 198698 ANQUINE Alais 2008 FRA 50.59 5.63

17 29 496785 MEDINA PALAU Claudia 2008 ESP CAT 50.64 5.68

18 30 198726 SUBIRATS Ema 2008 FRA 50.83 5.87

19 39 496762 BENITO REPULLO Martina 2008 ESP CAT 52.83 7.87

20 36 496772 MARTI FELIU Ariana 2008 ESP CAT 52.92 7.96
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE COLL Xavier (AND)
CHIEF OF RACE MASDEU Cristian (ESP)
REFEREE NOGUERA Pol (ESP)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS SUN
SNOW HARD
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

SUN
HARD
0,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

URIETA Lorenzo (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

PELLESI Emmanuele (ESP)
- A - MARTINEZ Ona (ESP)
- B - VILLASANTE Francesc (ESP)
- C - BAUSAC Gerars (ESP)

COURSE Els Plans Els Plans
START 2203 m 2203 m
FINISH 2063 m 2063 m
DROP 140 m 140 m
LENGTH 664 m 664 m
HOMOLOGATION 13298/11/19 13298/11/19
GATES 47 50
DIRECTIONS 45 48
STARTING TIME 10h00 12h45

LIST n°1625 F = 0
Number of competitors 50, Number of NSA 5
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44è Derby Internacional FIS

Memorial Iu Vidal Bernad

Slalom Women's

Run Ranking 2

Francesc Tarrats i HerreraFrancesc Tarrats i HerreraVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.03

2/2/2025  /  La Molina (ESP)  /  La Molina Club d'Esports SPA5866.2002  /  On 2/2/2025 at 12:59 / Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Time Gap

21 49 496771 SITJAS GARRIGA Julia 2008 ESP CAT 53.34 8.38

22 38 496730 SESE GOMEZ Ruth 2007 ESP MAD 55.21 10.25

23 41 496788 SASSI MARTINEZ Emma 2008 ESP CAT 55.41 10.45

24 46 496741 GUARDADO RODRIGUEZ Gala 2006 ESP AST 55.56 10.60

25 44 496789 GABARRELL BORNIQUEL Flors 2008 ESP CAT 55.62 10.66

26 48 496786 UBEIRA PUENTE Maria 2008 ESP CAT 55.90 10.94

27 40 496452 ARIZNAVARRETA ALZU Sonia 2000 ESP AST 57.80 12.84

28 43 496784 GUTIERREZ GIMENEZ Martina 2008 ESP CAT 58.51 13.55

29 42 496787 PUIG TORDERA Bruna 2008 ESP CAT 59.89 14.93

  Not classified  

DNF - Did not finish (11)

2 496581 SUAU CLARAMUNT Berta 2004 ESP CAT

17 496767 HERENCIA PADILLA Rita 2008 ESP ARA

18 496722 ARANDA GOMEZ Paula 2007 ESP ARA

19 496736 REQUENO FORNESA Blanca 2007 ESP CAT

20 198631 NAVARRET Margot 2007 FRA

21 595025 VIEIRA DA FONTE Nahia 2007 POR --

22 496631 MUNOZ BALLARIN Georgina 2005 ESP CAT

24 496738 GIMENEZ PEREIRO Paula 2007 ESP CAT

31 496751 BAUSACH VALERO Laia 2007 ESP CAT

37 198729 CLAVERIE Elsa 2008 FRA

50 496773 DEL GUAYO ORTEGA Lucia 2007 ESP AST

DSQ - Disqualified (1)

45 496690 VIDAL BERNAD Ona 2006 ESP CAT Gate 39


